TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the a typographical error in the serial number of one of the applications assigned. SN 74/028,130 was entered as SN 73/028,130. previously recorded on Reel 000741 Frame 128. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment deed.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cimflex Teknowledge Corporation		09/14/1990	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Corporation
Street Address:	11711 Dublin Boulevard
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73028130	FIBRELAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)712-8460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 788-4495

Email: francie.gorowitz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz
Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335044-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francie R. Gorowitz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0145

73028130

CH \$40.00

900132614

Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/
Date:	04/24/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Hexcel - Erroneous recordal of assignment of FIBRELAM#page1.tif source=Hexcel - Erroneous recordal of assignment of FIBRELAM#page2.tif source=Hexcel - Erroneous recordal of assignment of FIBRELAM#page3.tif source=Hexcel - Erroneous recordal of assignment of FIBRELAM#page4.tif	



TRADEMARK APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re United States Trademark Applications of

APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania September 21, 1990

RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Kindly record the enclosed assignment from CIRLE TEKNOWLEDGE CORPORATION to APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS, INC. recordal has been effected, please return the original assignment document to the undersigned. A check in the amount of \$32.00 is enclosed to cover recordal of the assignment.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-650. This sheet is enclosed in triplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

WEBB, BURDEN, ZIESENHEIM & WEBB, P.C.

william H. Logsdon Registration No. 22,132

515 Oliver Building

535 Smithfield Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2363

Telephone: 412-471-8815 Facsimile: 412-471-4094

100 KB 10/01/90 74027410

32.00 CK 0 405

TRADE-MARK

TRADEMARK ASSISTMENT

WHEREAS, CINFLEX TERMONLEDGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 160 Industry Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

Trademark	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
ELECTRA AND DESIGN	74/027,410	February 9, 1990
ELECTRA	74/027,457	February 9, 1990
ELECTRA AND DESIGN	74/027,460	February 9, 1990
ELECTRA	74/028,130	February 12, 1990

WHEREAS, APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 121 Industry Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIMPLEX TEXNOWLEDGE CORPORATION hereby assigns to APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications to register said trademarks.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

this 14th Pittsburgh, PA Signed at 1990. September

TEKNOWLEDGE CORPORATION

Dr. Romesh Wadhwani Chairman

TRADE-MARK

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

55;

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

on this 14th day of September, 1990, personally appeared Romesh T. Wadhwani, to me known and known to me to be Chairman of Cimflex Teknowledge Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Christinal Min Trees

Christina M. Green

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Moterial Seel
Children M. Green, Notery Public
Patrimon Trips, Affectionly County
My Commission Explain May 24, 1983

CASTRA PORTES

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

SEP 261990

-2-